

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 2010 MARCH COMMISSION

		CELA
In the Matter of)) MUR 6766	
Jesse Jackson, Jr., et al.) Mek 6/66	

CERTIFICATION

- I, Dayna C. Brown, Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election Commission, do hereby certify that on March 05, 2019, the Commission decided by a vote of 4=0 to take the following actions in MUR-6766:
 - 1. Substitute the name of Tami White, as appropriate, in place of "Unknown Person D".
 - 2. Substitute the names of Jerome P. Rowan and Rowan International, LLC, as appropriate, in place of "Unknown Person E" and "Unknown Person E's Corporation," respectively, in the Commission's previous finding of reason to believe that Unknown Person E and Unknown Person E's Corporation each violated 52 U.S.C. § 30118.
 - 3. Substitute the names of Gregory B. Calhoun and Calhoun Enterprises, Inc., as appropriate, in place of "Unknown Person F" and "Unknown Person F's Corporation," respectively, in the Commission's previous finding of reason to believe that Unknown Person F and Unknown Person F's Corporation each violated 52 U.S.C. § 30118.
 - 4. Take no further action against Gregory B. Calhoun and Calhoun Enterprises, Inc., Jesse Jackson, Jr., Jesse Jackson, Jr. for Congress and Jesse Jackson, Jr. in his official capacity as treasurer, Sandra Jackson, Terri Jones, Vickie Pasley, Jerome P. Rowan, and Rowan International, LLC.
 - 5. Approve the appropriate letters.
 - 6. Close the file:

Federal Election Commission MUR 6766 March 05, 2019

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

March 5, 2019
Date

Dayna C. Brown

Secretary and Clerk of the Commission